For the period covering the financial year 1 April 2024 - 31 March 2025
Information Commissioner's Office - publication of suppliers / contracts with a value over £25,000

Supplier

Mott Macdonald Limited
Ashdown Group

Ward Hadaway Solicitors

Advanced NFP (Computer Software Group LTD)

CCS Media Ltd
BPI On Demand Limited

Elsevier Healthcare

ClearCourse Membership Services Ltd
Microsoft Azure

DJS Research Limited

NexGenCyber Limited

2 Hare Court

Augury Consulting Ltd

National Council for Osteopathic Research
Packetts

Haysmacintyre LLP

Description of service provided

Quality Assurance of education providers

IT consultancy

Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise
IT Infrastructure and support costs

IT equipment & cyber security costs

IT consultancy

Publication of the "International Journal of Osteopathic Medicine" and
access to online resources

IT infrastructure costs

IT infrastructure costs

Market research Services

IT Infrastructure and support costs

Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise
Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise
Contribution towards NCOR infrastructure
General insurance premiums

Financial audit

Value £
203,708.55
197,024.33

89,335.45
60,319.05
48,200.10
46,584.00

39,984.96
36,895.20
34,044.73
30,348.00
30,192.90
29,880.00
29,576.72
26,500.00
25,379.25
25,080.00



