## For the period covering the financial year 1 April 2024 - 31 March 2025 Information Commissioner's Office - publication of suppliers / contracts with a value over £25,000

Supplier	Description of service provided	Value £
Mott Macdonald Limited	Quality Assurance of education providers	203,708.55
Ashdown Group	IT consultancy	197,024.33
Ward Hadaway Solicitors	Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise	89,335.45
Advanced NFP (Computer Software Group LTD)	IT Infrastructure and support costs	60,319.05
CCS Media Ltd	IT equipment & cyber security costs	48,200.10
BPI On Demand Limited	IT consultancy	46,584.00
	Publication of the "International Journal of Osteopathic Medicine" and	
Elsevier Healthcare	access to online resources	39,984.96
ClearCourse Membership Services Ltd	IT infrastructure costs	36,895.20
Microsoft Azure	IT infrastructure costs	34,044.73
DJS Research Limited	Market research Services	30,348.00
NexGenCyber Limited	IT Infrastructure and support costs	30,192.90
2 Hare Court	Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise	29,880.00
Augury Consulting Ltd	Legal services in relation to Fitness to Practise	29,576.72
National Council for Osteopathic Research	Contribution towards NCOR infrastructure	26,500.00
Packetts	General insurance premiums	25,379.25
Haysmacintyre LLP	Financial audit	25,080.00